DOV A COLONIA TALTO		200	DO NOT LICE E	
BOX ASSIGNMENTS	02-12-20		DONOTOSE F	OR TRADEMARKS
TO HE ASSISTANT COMMISSI SIRSPLEASE RECORD THE AT	IONE III III III III III III III III III I			
I A SECUE OF OCUMENIUM DADT	TACI 1023637	69 <u>REC</u>	DF.	
1. MAME OF CONVEYING PART Masashi SUGANUMA 3.	Y(123) (A331GNOR3(3)).	2. Takumi KAWABE		
	2-6-03	4. 6.		
5. 7.	~ ~ ~	8.		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON	VEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHI	ED? □YES ☑NO		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) F	RECEIVING INTEREST:			
NAME: CanBas Co., Ltd.				
ADDRESS: 9 Tooriyoko-cho, Nur	mazu-city, Shizuoka, Japan, 410	-0891		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDR	ESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	⊠NO	and the second s	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE  (Submit berewith only one do	<u>(DOCUMENT):</u> <u>cument</u> for recordation—multiple	conies of same Assigna	nent signed by differer	nt inventors is one
document)	cument for recordation—multiple			
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF	☑ASSIGNMENT OF ☑WHOLE ☐PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: January 28, 2003			
	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY VERIFIED TRANSLATION			
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE I		WITH: ( <u>NOTE</u> : IF DATE	S ON DECLARATION	I AND
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S		SHEET(S) attached?	]YES ⊠NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1= INVENTOR if notice item?		M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1
09/667,365 02764°		6. NUMBER INVOLV	/ED:	
<ol><li>Name &amp; Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should</li></ol>		APPLNS <u>1</u> + PAT	S <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40		
Intellectual Property Group 11682 El Camino Real, Suite 200	)	ABOVE TOTALX >	<del>4</del> 0 - <del>φ4</del> 0	
San Diego, CA 92130-2092				
5. ATTY DKT:		8. PLEASE CHARGE T NUMBER: 03-3975	O OUR DEPOSIT ACCO	TNUC
087533- 0276411		UNDER ORDER NO	087533	0276411
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
To the best of my knowledge the original document.	and belief, the foregoing informa	ition is true and correct a	ind any attached copy	is a true copy of
4	$\cap$	10. Total number of pa	ges including this	
Must Rel	on ()	cover sheet, attachme		3
Cionnella Cionnella	20	(do not file dup. Cover	sneet)	
Sign <b>e</b> tur Attorney: Robert M. Bedgood,				
Reg. No. 43,488		Date: January 31, 2		
Atty/Sec: RMB/kfm	TEL: (858) 509-4065  FILE WITH PTO RETU	FAX: (858) 50		
	FILE WITH PIOKETU	ni receir i (pa 1-10	un)	

02/12/2003 GTOH11 00000041 033975 09667365

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

PATENT PAT-114X 5/02

REEL: 013739 FRAME: 0820

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 11682 El Camino Real Suite 200 San Diego, CA 92130-2092

Atty. Dkt.	PMS 087533	0276411
	M#	Client Ref.

## **ASSIGNMENT** of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1) Masashi SUGANUMA		2) Takumi KAWABE	
3)	4)		
5)	6)		
7)	8)		
(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/ha	ve made an inv	vention known as Dkt. 087533-0276411	
and entitled: COMPOSITIONS AND METH SENSITIZING CELLS TO DN		IIBITING G2 CELL CYCLE ARREST AND AGENTS	
for which an application for Letters Patent of			
		d in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; 667,365 ;	
AND WHEREAS CanBas Co., Ltd			
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), duly organized and	•		
and having its principal office and place of b		ooriyoko-cho, Numazu-city, Shizuoka, Japan 410- 91	
desires to acquire an interest therein;			

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

-1-

PAT-1148 1/01

PATENT

REEL: 013739 FRAME: 0821

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

<u>Sig</u>	<u>nature</u>	<u>Date Signed</u>	<u>Witness</u>
1)	Name: Masashi SUGANUMA	1/28/2003	Auft Bful
2)	Name: Takumi KAWABE	1/20/2003	Auft Bful
3)			
	Name:		
4)			
	Name:		
5)			
	Name:	**************************************	
6)			
	Name:		
7)			
	Name:		
8)			
	Name:		

PAT-114B 1/01

-2-